

AGURCHAND MANMULL JAIN COLLEGE

(A Unit of Sri. S. S. Jain Educational Society) Affiliated to the University of Madras | A Jain Minority Institution Re-Accredited by NAAC Meenambakkam, Chennai – 600061

Date: 25.01.2024

AGURCHAND MANMULL JAIN COLLEGE

Statutory Declaration under section 4 (1) (b) of the RTI Act, 2005

I hereby declare that our college is a Co-educational institution, affiliated to University of Madras and run by Sri S.S. Jain Educational Society, Chennai which is a Society registered under Tamil Nadu Societies Registration Act, 1975. The College is a Government Aided Minority College and therefore its financial transactions are audited by the Joint Director, Collegiate Education and by UGC for grants made by it. It is run as per rules and regulations as per ex-ante law, so declared by the Government of Tamil Nadu and Government of India.

The College discharging its duties complies with the rules and regulations of its affiliating University namely, University of Madras in meeting the Academic requirements and standards and the College complies with directions/rules/norms/instructions laid down by Collegiate Education Authorities and Higher Education Department of Government of Tamil Nadu in respect of Non-Academic requirements and amended from time to time. All the cells/committees of the institution coming under the purview of the Aided College come under section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005. The College is maintaining Registers and records as prescribed under the Tamil Nadu Private Colleges (Regulation) Rules, 1976.

Any applications submitted under the RTI act must accompany with a postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 obtained in favour of the Principal, Agurchand Manmull Jain College, payable at Chennai. On receipt of Application, further fees, if any shall be demanded from applicant. On payment of such further fees, if any, the application shall be entitled to receive "information" under RTI act, 2005. If applicant is aggrieved by demand of further fees, it is open to applicant to appeal against the same to appellate Authority. All information about the college under Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005 is open to the public and it can be obtained by any citizen of India. Information sought under the Act would be scrutinized and considered if the RTI application received by us fulfils the conditions for providing the information sought and is in accordance with the provisions stipulated in the Right to Information Act, 2005. Our website: https://www.amjaincollege.edu.in.

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL

A.M. JAIN COLLEGE CHENNAI-600 061.